Melvin Municipal Building

C |ty Of G ree n S bO rO 300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 14-0617 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/18/2014 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/7/2014 Final action: 10/7/2014

Title: Resolution Authorizing Change Order in the Amount of $29,998 in Contract No. 2014-5077 with Paxen
Learning Corporation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments: 1. 14-0617 Reso. Paxen Contract for 10-7 WFD.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/7/2014 1 City Council adopt Pass

Resolution Authorizing Change Order in the Amount of $29,998 in Contract No. 2014-5077 with Paxen Learning
Corporation

Department: Executive/Office of Workforce Development
Council District: n/a

Public Hearing: n/a
Advertising Date/By: n/a

Contact 1 and Phone: Lillian Plummer, 373-8568
Contact 2 and Phone: Steve Jones, 373-3001

PURPOSE:
City Council approval is requested to approve a change order to increase funding for Contract #2014-5077 with Paxen
Learning Corporation in the amount of $29,998.

BACKGROUND:

The objective of the existing contract is to provide training and placement services to economically disadvantaged out of
school youth participants aged 18-21 functioning above the 8.9 grade level, under the requirements of the Workforce
Investment Act (WIA). This change order will modify the contract terms to allow services to additional youth below the
8.9 grade level requirement that have been previously served by City staff within the Office of Workforce Development.
This will complete the transition of WIA service provision from City staff to contractors procured via state and federal
procurement requirements.

The funding increase is specifically to increase academic remediation resources for Paxen Learning to address academic

deficiencies held by the additional population to be served. The increase of $29,998 would increase the total contract
encumbrance to $664,704, an increase of 4.7% over the original encumbrance created in February 2014.

BUDGET IMPACT:

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 14-0617, Version: 1

Funds for this requested increase are budgeted in the following Office of Workforce Development Workforce Investment
Act accounts. All funds to be utilized are US Department of Labor funds passed through the NC Department of
Commerce. No General Revenue funds are requested.

216-0244-50.5429: $29,998

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
It is recommended by the Office of Workforce Development within the Executive Department that City Council approve

the change order for an increase in funding for Contract #2014-5077 with Paxen Learning Corporation in the amount of
$29,998.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

