
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO INCREASE THE 

CURRENT CONTRACT AWARD TO PAXEN LEARNING CORPORATION IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $29,998.  
 

WHEREAS, the Office of Workforce Development within the Executive Department serves as the 

administrative entity for the Greensboro/High Point/Guilford County Workforce Development 

Board (WDB) to provide services under the Workforce Investment Act; 

 

WHEREAS, the Office of Workforce Development has an existing contract (2014-5077) with 

Paxen Learning Corporation to provide Workforce Investment Act services for economically 

disadvantaged youth; 

 

WHEREAS, direct program services provided under the Workforce Investment Act are being 

transitioned completely to contractors procured through federal and state guidelines; 

 

WHEREAS, funds have been budgeted in the Office of Workforce Development Fund in an 

additional amount of $29,998 for expansion of services through the current contractor;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to negotiate final contract modification terms and prepare a contract 

modification with Paxen Learning Corporation in the amount of $29,998 to provide FY 2014-15 

Workforce Investment Act Youth services.  The Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk 

are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract 

modification to Contract #2014-5077. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


